RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08 A Resolution Recognizing the Service of Craig Roberts to the Village of Pewaukee

WHEREAS, Craig Roberts was elected as a Village Trustee in April 2018 and was reelected to two additional two-year terms until finishing his last term in April 2024; and

WHEREAS, Craig Roberts was appointed to serve on the Plan Commission 2012 as a citizen member from 2012 to 2018 and then as the Village Trustee member from 2018 through April 2024; and

WHEREAS, Craig Roberts assisted in the newly developed comprehensive land use plan; and

WHEREAS, Craig Roberts assisted in the development of the Strategic Plan in 2019 and continuing to implement a newly updated Strategic Plan in 2024; and

WHEREAS, Craig Roberts used his expertise to serve on the committee regarding financial reports review for the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Pewaukee, Waukesha County, Wisconsin, that it hereby extends its heartfelt appreciation for the dedication given to the Village of Pewaukee by Craig Roberts while serving the residents of the Village as a Village Trustee.

Dated and approved this 3 day of April 2024.

Approved:

effrey Knytsøn, Village President

Certified:

Cassie Smith, Village Clerk